Statement of Collaboration on Global Learning Initiatives Program

between

University of Science and Technology of China

and

Tohoku University

This Statement of Collaboration is to provide students from University of Science and Technology of China and Tohoku University with the opportunity to connect and study with partner university and engage in global learning experiences through the Global Learning Initiatives Program.

- 1. Students currently enrolled at both universities are eligible for participating in courses within the Global Learning Initiatives Program.
- 2. Student screening, course enrollment, attendance procedure, and grade evaluation will be conducted in accordance with the regulations of the partner university. At the end of the course, the partner university will send an official transcript/academic record to the student's home university.
- 3. Student participation within the Global Learning Initiatives Program shall not in any way affect other programs between both parties, including the quota of student exchange programs.

On behalf of

University of Science and

Technology of China (USTC)

Siangfeng Du

Tohoku University (TU)

Professor Du Jiangfeng

Vice President

Professor YAMAGUCHI Masahiro

Vice President for Education Reform

and Global Engagement

Mr. Yamaguchi

Date: 9/27/2021

Date: 10/8/2021